TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maestri's Food, Inc.		03/02/2009	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keith Daniel Maestri	
Street Address:	PO Box 70	
City:	Tontitown	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72770	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1766418	MARY MAESTRI'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036841157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1120
Email: mail@mmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R Hanscom, Mattingly & Malur, PC

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 370

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JTC-8795-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R Hanscom
Signature:	/Douglas R Hanscom/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0449 OP \$40,00 1766418

900252498

Date:	04/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=maestri2#page1.tif source=maestri2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

1. Maestri's Food, Inc., an Arkansas corporation
("Assignor"), with its principal offices at Mary Maestri's
Restaurant, Highway 412 West, Tontitown, Arkansas is the owner of
the trademark, "Mary Maestri's" which is presently registered in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 1766418(serial number) 74304284
Date of Registration: April 20, 1993
Keith Daniel Maestri, ("Assignee"), an individual with his principal offices at P.O. Box 70, Tontitown, AR, desires to acquire all right title and interest in the trademark "Mary Maestri's, the good will symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the trademark.

- 2. Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registrations together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements of the trademark.
- 3. Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.
- 4. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the

Kx A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0451

aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 5. Effective date of this agreement is March 2, 2009. In the event of any dispute between Assignor and Assignee, it is mutually agreed that the United States District Court, Western District of Arkansas is the appropriate Court and that each party waives by way of this agreement any future objection as to the venue or jurisdiction of that Court.
 - 6. Signatures:

For Maestri's Food, Inc., Assignor, by:

K. Daniel Maestri, President

and

For K. Daniel Maestri, Assignee, by:

K. Daniel Maestri

7. Corporate Acknowledgement: Now on this 2nd day of March, 2009, I, the undersigned Secretary of Maestri's Food, Inc., do hereby certify that the above assignment has been signed by K.Daniel Maestri, President of the corporation, and that this action reflects an action taken with the unanimous approval of the Board of Directors done on this 2nd day of March, 2009.

K. Daniel Maestri, Secretary

Witness:

Jordan C. Maestri

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 04/16/2013